| Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03-09)<br>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)                                                                                                  | 09-21-2                          | 009                                                                            |                                                                                       | TMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------|
|                                                                                                                                                                           |                                  |                                                                                | EET                                                                                   | SEP 18                                        |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trad                                                                                                                               | 1035746<br>lemark Office: Please | 510<br>e record the attach                                                     | ned documents or the ne                                                               | ew address(es) below:                         |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) GEA WestfaliaSurge, Inc.                                                                                                                  |                                  | Name: GEA Fai                                                                  | address of receiver Technologies, Inc.                                                |                                               |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Description Date(s)6/30/2009                                                      |                                  | Street Addres                                                                  | SS: 1880 Country Farm I                                                               | Drive                                         |
| Assignment Mer                                                                                                                                                            | rger<br>ange of Name             | City: Naperville State: IL                                                     |                                                                                       |                                               |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmator                                                                                                                                         | y License                        | Country: <u>∪s</u><br>Additional nam                                           | e(s) & address(es) at                                                                 | Zip: 60563                                    |
| 4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/300,616; 12/012,798; 12/215,706; 11/904,607; 12/12/229,219; 12/291,512; 12/383,830; 12/322,437; 61/ | /086,507; 12/157,924;            | B. Patent<br>5,780,064; 6,699,90<br>6,739,349; 6,814,02<br>7,401,573; 7,178,48 | No.(s)<br>07; 6,902,747; 6,752,102; 6<br>27; 7,553,871; 6,935,271; 7<br>30; 7,290,497 |                                               |
| 5. Name and address to whom corre concerning document should be ma                                                                                                        |                                  | 6. Total num involved: 26                                                      | ber of application                                                                    | s and patents                                 |
| Name: Jeffry W. Smith                                                                                                                                                     |                                  | 7. Total fee (                                                                 | 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3                                                                    | 3.41) \$ <u>1040.00</u>                       |
| Internal Address: Suite 301  Street Address: 8000 Excelsior Drive                                                                                                         |                                  | X Enclosed                                                                     |                                                                                       | deposit account                               |
| City: Madison                                                                                                                                                             |                                  | 8. Payment                                                                     | Information                                                                           |                                               |
| State: wi Zip: 537                                                                                                                                                        | 17                               |                                                                                |                                                                                       |                                               |
| Phone Number: 608-824-8300                                                                                                                                                |                                  | Deposit                                                                        | Aceso leyebû û rêliyêne _                                                             | 00000052 1/300616                             |
| Fax Number: 608-824-8385                                                                                                                                                  |                                  | ,                                                                              | ze <b>ti UserN</b> ame                                                                | 1949.99 OP                                    |
| Email Address: jws@jsmithpatentlaw.com                                                                                                                                    |                                  | , (4(1))                                                                       |                                                                                       |                                               |
| 9. Signature: Affun 5'70                                                                                                                                                  | Signature                        |                                                                                |                                                                                       | Date                                          |
| Jeffry W. Smith, Reg<br>Name of Perso                                                                                                                                     |                                  |                                                                                | Total number of page sheet, attachments,                                              |                                               |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Delaware

PAGE :

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GEA WESTFALIASURGE,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GEA WESTFALIASURGE, INC." TO "GEA

FARM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY

OF JULY, A.D. 2009, AT 6:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2273223 8100

090683608

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7407789

\_\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: 07-08-09

PATENT REEL: 023254 FRAME: 0962

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:57 PM 07/08/2009
FILED 06:57 PM 07/08/2009
SRV 090683608 - 2273223 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GEA WESTFALIASURGE, INC.

GEA WestfaliaSurge, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation"), hereby certifies to the Secretary of State for the State of Delaware that its charter on record with the Secretary of State for the State of Delaware is hereby amended as follows:

That Article FIRST of the charter is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is inserted in its place:

FIRST: The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is GEA Farm Technologies, Inc.

- The amendment in this Certificate was advised and approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation by written consent.
- That thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, the Amendment was submitted to the shareholders of the Corporation for approval in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware respectively, and the amendment was acknowledged, confirmed, ratified and approved by the shareholders by unanimous written consent, and the officers were directed to execute and file such Certificate with the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed in its name and on its behalf on this 30th day of June 2009, by the President of the Corporation who acknowledges that this Certificate of Amendment is the act of the Corporation and that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, and under penalties for perjury, all matters and facts contained in this Certificate of Amendment are true in all respects.

ATTEST

GEA WESTFALIASURGE, INC.

mes C

Vern Foster

President

4821-5319-2451

RECORDED: 09/18/2009

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023254 FRAME: 0963